Wednesday, December 16, 1987

4:45 a.m,

6:00

a.m.,

6:35 a.m,

8:40 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:30

.M,

11:45

a.m,

12:00 noon

1:00 pem.

1:45 pom.

4:10 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:55 p.m.

-3/ -

CHECK OUT. Depart via taxi to airport,
D. Roche, F.J. Kharas and P, Bennett depart
Victoria via AirBCl502 to Castlegar,

A. Morrison departs Victoria via CP505/160 to
Toronto. . Breakfast on Plane.

D. Roche, F.J. Kharas, and P. Bennett arrive
Castlegar., Met by Marjorie Maloff,
(604) 365-2471 (1)

Note:

—

Castlegar is a potential UNAC Branch;
Ms. Maloff is the Primary organizer, I
Working Brunch - Castlegar NGO and Community
Representatives
Brilliant Cultural Centre
Markora Road

Attendance: 40 - 50, at tables of 1gQ people each,

Press Conference
Youth Choir
Public Forum - Castlegar
Brilliant Cultural Centre

Markora Road

Twenty minute address
by question and answer

by Ambassador Roche, followed
period.

Depart for airport.
Ms. Maloff,

Transfer provided by

Contact: Marjorie Maloff

(604) 365-2417

D. Roche, F.J. Kharas, and P, Bennett depart
Castlegar via CP550 to Calgary,

A. Morrison arrives Toronto,

D. Roche, F.J, Kharas, and P, Bennett arrive :
Calgary, . : -

D. Roche departs Calgary via PWA637 to Edmonton
Municipal Airport.

D. Roche arrives Edmonton Municipal Airport,
Transfer via taxi to private accommodation,

3
|
}
|



