Wednesday, December 16, 1987

4:45 a.m.	CHECK OUT. Depart wie bank
6:00 a.m.	CHECK OUT. Depart via taxi to airport. D. Roche, F.J. Kharas and P. Bennett depart
6:35 a.m.	Victoria via AirBC1502 to Castlegar. A. Morrison departs Victoria via CP505/160 to Toronto. Breakfast on Plane.
8:40 a.m.	D. Roche, F.J. Kharas, and P. Bennett arrive Castlegar. Met by Marjorie Maloff. (604) 365-2471 (r)
10:00 a.m.	Note: Castlegar is a potential UNAC Branch; Ms. Maloff is the primary organizer. Working Brunch - Castlegar NGO and Community
	Representatives Brilliant Cultural Centre Markora Road
11:30 a.m.	Attendance: 40 - 50, at tables of 10 people each. Press Conference
11:45 a.m.	Youth Choir
12:00 noon	Public Forum - Castlegar Brilliant Cultural Centre Markora Road
	Twenty minute address by Ambassador Roche, followed by question and answer period.
1:00 p.m.	Depart for airport. Transfer provided by Ms. Maloff.
1:45 p.m.	Contact: Marjorie Maloff (604) 365-2417
	D. Roche, F.J. Kharas, and P. Bennett depart Castlegar via CP550 to Calgary.
4:10 p.m.	A. Morrison arrives Toronto.
3:50 p.m.	D. Roche, F.J. Kharas, and P. Bennett arrive Calgary.
4:15 p.m.	D. Roche departs Calgary via PWA637 to Edmonton Municipal Airport.
4:55 p.m.	D. Roche arrives Edmonton Municipal Airport. Transfer via taxi to private accommodation.